801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/13/2023 1:41:44 PM

General

$1,512,842.62

$248,431.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,761,274.18

$62,221.12

$213,720.73
$0.00
$275,941.85

$0.00

$0.00
$1,485,332.21
$1,485,332.21
$1,761,274.06

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

$1,044,139.61

$128,260.91

$67,571.99
$0.00
$195,832.90

$0.00

$341,795.41
$506,511.42
$848,306.83
$1,044,139.73

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$244,006.85 ($338,689.58)
$797,382.52 $0.00
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

($338,689.58)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($338,689.58)
($338,689.58)
($338,689.58)

Capital
Projects

($708,949.46)
$980,092.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$271,142.82

$317,810.75

$0.00
$0.00
$317,810.75

$0.00

$0.00
($46,667.93)
($46,667.93)
$271,142.82

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$99,281.06

$18,680,410.91

$18,779,691.97

$0.00

$0.00
$18,680,410.91
$18,680,410.91

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$18,779,691.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/13/2023 1:43:14 PM

General

$2,729,705.41
$0.00
$782,801.61
$12,920.45
$3,525,427.47

$1,819,718.73
$491,127.52
$177,137.76
$11,408.24
$363,656.22
$55,927.70
$0.00
$204,195.01
$3,123,171.18

$0.00

$0.00

$402,256.29
$1,083,075.92
$1,485,332.21

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$640,002.63
$269,376.62
$0.00
$909,379.25

$509,756.13
$114,461.46
$0.00
$152,679.81
$18,592.06
$0.00

$0.00
$37,349.43
$832,838.89

$0.00

$0.00

$76,540.36
$771,766.47
$848,306.83

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$338,689.58
$0.00
$338,689.58

$0.00

$0.00

($338,689.58)
$0.00
($338,689.58)

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,886,921.93
$0.00
$0.00
$5,886,921.93

$5,840,254.00

$5,840,254.00

($46,667.93)
$0.00
($46,667.93)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$2,729,705.41
$640,002.63
$1,052,178.23
$12,920.45
$4,434,806.72

$2,329,474.86
$605,588.98
$177,137.76
$164,088.05
$382,248.28
$5,942,849.63
$338,689.58
$241,544.44
$10,181,621.58

$5,840,254.00
$0.00
$5,840,254.00

$93,439.14
$1,854,842.39
$1,948,281.53
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/13/2023 1:43:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,696,853.90
$0.00
$649,000.00
$0.00
$5,345,853.90

$3,178,644.85
$839,053.52
$340,443.71
$43,473.00
$456,864.89
$70,000.00
$0.00
$399,988.93
$5,328,468.90

$0.00
$50.00
($50.00)

$17,335.00
$835,000.00
$852,335.00

GENERAL

Actual

$2,729,705.41
$0.00
$782,801.61
$12,920.45
$3,525,427.47

$1,819,718.73
$491,127.52
$177,137.76
$11,408.24
$363,656.22
$55,927.70
$0.00
$204,195.01
$3,123,171.18

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$402,256.29
$1,083,075.92
$1,485,332.21

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,967,148.49)

$0.00
$133,801.61
$12,920.45

($1,820,426.43)

$1,358,926.12
$347,926.00
$163,305.95
$32,064.76
$93,208.67
$14,072.30
$0.00
$195,793.92
$2,205,297.72

$0.00
$50.00
$50.00

$384,921.29
$248,075.92
$632,997.21

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,994,135.71
$193,775.00
$0.00
$2,187,910.71

$1,143,429.24
$239,368.16
$0.00
$470,112.93
$54,363.61
$0.00

$0.00
$275,661.77
$2,182,935.71

$65,496.00
$65,446.00
$50.00

$5,025.00
$650,000.00
$655,025.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$640,002.63
$269,376.62
$0.00
$909,379.25

$509,756.13
$114,461.46
$0.00
$152,679.81
$18,592.06
$0.00

$0.00
$37,349.43
$832,838.89

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$76,540.36
$771,766.47
$848,306.83

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,354,133.08)

$75,601.62
$0.00

($1,278,531.46)

$633,673.11
$124,906.70
$0.00
$317,433.12
$35,771.55
$0.00

$0.00
$238,312.34
$1,350,096.82

($65,496.00)
$65,446.00
($50.00)

$71,515.36
$121,766.47
$193,281.83
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/13/2023 1:44:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $338,689.58
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $338,689.58
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($338,689.58)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($338,689.58)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($338,689.58)
$0.00
($338,689.58)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($338,689.58)
$0.00
($338,689.58)

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$192,079.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00

$10,000,000.00
$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,886,921.93
$0.00
$0.00
$5,886,921.93

$5,840,254.00
$0.00
$5,840,254.00

($46,667.93)
$0.00
($46,667.93)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($192,079.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($192,079.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,305,157.07
$0.00
$0.00
$4,305,157.07

($4,159,746.00)
$0.00
($4,159,746.00)

($46,667.93)
$0.00
($46,667.93)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/13/2023 1:45:01 PM

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget Actual
$4,888,932.90 $2,729,705.41
$1,994,135.71 $640,002.63

$842,775.00 $1,052,178.23
$0.00 $12,920.45
$7,725,843.61 $4,434,806.72
$4,322,074.09 $2,329,474.86
$1,078,421.68 $605,588.98
$340,443.71 $177,137.76
$513,585.93 $164,088.05
$511,228.50 $382,248.28
$10,262,079.00 $5,942,849.63
$0.00 $338,689.58
$675,650.70 $241,544.44
$17,703,483.61 $10,181,621.58
$10,065,496.00 $5,840,254.00
$65,496.00 $0.00
$10,000,000.00 $5,840,254.00
$22,360.00 $93,439.14
$1,485,000.00 $1,854,842.39

$1,507,360.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$1,948,281.53

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,159,227.49)
($1,354,133.08)
$209,403.23
$12,920.45
($3,291,036.89)

$1,992,599.23
$472,832.70
$163,305.95
$349,497.88
$128,980.22
$4,319,229.37
($338,689.58)
$434,106.26
$7,521,862.03

($4,225,242.00)
$65,496.00
($4,159,746.00)

$71,079.14
$369,842.39
$440,921.53

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A (11).pdf
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary (10).pdf
	Exhibit F-III-A (9).pdf
	Exhibit F-III-B (9).pdf
	Exhibit F-III-C (9).pdf

