STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School

Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,512,842.62	\$244,006.85	(\$338,689.58)	(\$708,949.46)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$248,431.56	\$797,382.52	\$0.00	\$980,092.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$2,750.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							.
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Other Debits	A		(0000 000 70)	***	40.00	**	*** ***
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,761,274.18	\$1,044,139.61	(\$338,689.58)	\$271,142.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$62,221.12	\$128,260.91	\$0.00	\$317,810.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$213,720.73	\$67,571.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Total Liabilities:	\$275,941.85	\$195,832.90	\$0.00	\$317,810.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$341,795.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,485,332.21	\$506,511.42	(\$338,689.58)	(\$46,667.93)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,485,332.21	\$848,306.83	(\$338,689.58)	(\$46,667.93)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,761,274.06	\$1,044,139.73	(\$338,689.58)	\$271,142.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$2,729,705,41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,729,705.41 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$640.002.63 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$640.002.63 **Local Sources** \$782,801.61 \$269.376.62 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,052,178.23 Other Sources \$12,920,45 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,920,45 **Total Revenues:** \$3,525,427.47 \$909,379.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,434,806.72 **Expenditures** \$1.819.718.73 \$509.756.13 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,329,474.86 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$114,461,46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$605,588.98 \$491,127.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$177.137.76 \$0.00 \$177.137.76 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$11,408.24 \$152,679.81 \$0.00 \$164,088.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$363.656.22 \$18.592.06 \$0.00 \$382,248,28 Capital Outlay \$55.927.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.886.921.93 \$0.00 \$5,942,849,63 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$338.689.58 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$338.689.58 Other Expenditures \$204.195.01 \$37.349.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$241.544.44 **Total Expenditures:** \$3,123,171.18 \$832,838.89 \$338,689.58 \$5,886,921.93 \$0.00 \$10,181,621.58 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,840,254.00 \$0.00 \$5,840,254.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,840,254.00 \$0.00 \$5.840.254.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$402,256.29 \$76,540.36 (\$338,689.58) (\$46,667.93) \$0.00 \$93,439.14 \$1,083,075.92 \$771,766.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,854,842.39 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:**

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

(\$338,689.58)

(\$46,667.93)

\$0.00

\$1,948,281.53

\$848,306.83

\$1,485,332.21

Ending Fund Balance:

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,696,853.90	\$2,729,705.41	(\$1,967,148.49)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,994,135.71	\$640,002.63	(\$1,354,133.08)
Local Sources	\$649,000.00	\$782,801.61	\$133,801.61	\$193,775.00	\$269,376.62	\$75,601.62
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$12,920.45	\$12,920.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$5,345,853.90	\$3,525,427.47	(\$1,820,426.43)	\$2,187,910.71	\$909,379.25	(\$1,278,531.46)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,178,644.85	\$1,819,718.73	\$1,358,926.12	\$1,143,429.24	\$509,756.13	\$633,673.11
Instructional Support Services	\$839,053.52	\$491,127.52	\$347,926.00	\$239,368.16	\$114,461.46	\$124,906.70
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$340,443.71	\$177,137.76	\$163,305.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$43,473.00	\$11,408.24	\$32,064.76	\$470,112.93	\$152,679.81	\$317,433.12
General Administrative Services	\$456,864.89	\$363,656.22	\$93,208.67	\$54,363.61	\$18,592.06	\$35,771.55
Special Revenue Outlay	\$70,000.00	\$55,927.70	\$14,072.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$399,988.93	\$204,195.01	\$195,793.92	\$275,661.77	\$37,349.43	\$238,312.34
Total Expenditures:	\$5,328,468.90	\$3,123,171.18	\$2,205,297.72	\$2,182,935.71	\$832,838.89	\$1,350,096.82
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00	\$0.00	(\$65,496.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$65,446.00	\$0.00	\$65,446.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	(\$50.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$17,335.00	\$402,256.29	\$384,921.29	\$5,025.00	\$76,540.36	\$71,515.36
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$835,000.00	\$1,083,075.92	\$248,075.92	\$650,000.00	\$771,766.47	\$121,766.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$852,335.00	\$1,485,332.21	\$632,997.21	\$655,025.00	\$848,306.83	\$193,281.83

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,079.00	\$0.00	(\$192,079.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,079.00	\$0.00	(\$192,079.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,192,079.00	\$5,886,921.93	\$4,305,157.07
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$338,689.58	(\$338,689.58)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$338,689.58	(\$338,689.58)	\$10,192,079.00	\$5,886,921.93	\$4,305,157.07
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$5,840,254.00	(\$4,159,746.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$5,840,254.00	(\$4,159,746.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$338,689.58)	(\$338,689.58)	\$0.00	(\$46,667.93)	(\$46,667.93)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$338,689.58)	(\$338,689.58)	\$0.00	(\$46,667.93)	(\$46,667.93)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

801 - University Charter School Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,888,932.90	\$2,729,705.41	(\$2,159,227.49)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,994,135.71	\$640,002.63	(\$1,354,133.08)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$842,775.00	\$1,052,178.23	\$209,403.23
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,920.45	\$12,920.45
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,725,843.61	\$4,434,806.72	(\$3,291,036.89)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,322,074.09	\$2,329,474.86	\$1,992,599.23
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,078,421.68	\$605,588.98	\$472,832.70
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$340,443.71	\$177,137.76	\$163,305.95
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$513,585.93	\$164,088.05	\$349,497.88
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$511,228.50	\$382,248.28	\$128,980.22
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,262,079.00	\$5,942,849.63	\$4,319,229.37
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$338,689.58	(\$338,689.58)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$675,650.70	\$241,544.44	\$434,106.26
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,703,483.61	\$10,181,621.58	\$7,521,862.03
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,065,496.00	\$5,840,254.00	(\$4,225,242.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$5,840,254.00	(\$4,159,746.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,360.00	\$93,439.14	\$71,079.14
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,485,000.00	\$1,854,842.39	\$369,842.39
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,507,360.00	\$1,948,281.53	\$440,921.53

No reconciliation information is available for this report.